

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	297,117				1,279.79	Brought up.
1,706	297,229	.00	15.28	15.28	1,264.51	
7	297,382	.58	17.02	16.44	1,248.07	
8	297,566	.82	17.07	16.25	1,231.82	
9	297,807	1.41	15.72	14.31	1,217.51	
1,710	298,147	.74	1.08	.34	1,217.17	
1	298,477	11.33	.22	11.11	1,228.28	
2	299,087	9.50	14.38	4.88	1,223.40	
3	299,217	.85	17.04	16.19	1,207.21	
4	299,332	.94	17.53	16.59	1,190.62	
5	299,422	.64	16.49	15.85	1,174.77	
6	299,517	.61	16.93	16.32	1,158.45	
7	299,628	.64	17.56	16.92	1,141.53	
8	299,705	1.44	16.07	14.63	1,126.90	
9	299,870	.70	4.53	3.83	1,123.07	
1,720	300,017	13.71	.36	13.35	1,136.42	October 1.
1	300,297	15.11	.83	14.28	1,150.70	
2	300,637	15.53	1.16	14.37	1,165.07	
3	300,928	10.29	.00	10.29	1,175.36	
4	301,102	12.75	.18	12.57	1,187.93	
5	301,299	15.35	.76	14.59	1,202.52	
6	301,717	11.70	2.00	9.70	1,212.22	
7	302,017	2.00	17.29	15.39	1,196.93	
8	302,217	1.18	24.00	22.82	1,174.11	
9	302,625	24.00	10.35	13.65	1,187.76	
1,730	302,797	.89	15.15	14.26	1,173.50	
1	302,905	.42	16.69	16.27	1,157.23	
2	302,977	1.00	16.13	15.13	1,142.10	
3	303,080	.00	15.48	15.48	1,126.62	
4	303,227	.79	15.85	15.06	1,111.56	
5	303,427	.17	16.55	16.38	1,095.18	
6	304,129	7.65	.59	7.06	1,102.24	
7	304,337	15.10	.36	14.74	1,116.98	
8	304,514	15.90	.35	15.55	1,132.53	
9	304,605	15.26	.05	15.21	1,147.74	
1,740	304,717	15.32	.13	15.19	1,162.93	
1	304,877	15.02	.33	14.69	1,177.62	
2	305,017	16.44	1.73	14.71	1,192.33	
3	305,332	2.67	16.46	13.79	1,178.54	
4	305,507	1.40	14.81	13.41	1,165.13	
5	305,637	1.05	16.05	15.00	1,150.13	
6	305,777	.69	16.29	15.60	1,134.53	
7	305,874	.67	16.90	16.23	1,118.30	
8	306,087	.46	17.13	16.67	1,101.63	
9	306,224	.42	17.44	17.02	1,084.61	
1,750	306,432	.79	16.75	15.96	1,068.65	
1	306,602	.36	14.94	14.58	1,054.07	
2	307,474	.91	16.77	15.86	1,038.21	
3	308,047	.51	17.22	16.71	1,021.50	
4	308,323	1.70	16.70	14.47	1,007.03	
5	308,592	.66	16.59	15.93	991.10	
6	308,777	.67	15.86	15.19	975.91	
7	308,917	.65	16.95	16.30	959.61	
8	309,057	.69	15.95	15.26	944.35	
9	309,297	1.13	17.85	16.72	927.63	
1,760	309,511	.47	15.12	14.65	912.98	
1	309,697	.13	15.78	15.65	897.33	
2	309,799	.73	15.99	15.26	882.07	
3	309,917	.68	26.00	25.32	856.75	Brook running west.
4	310,097	26.00	1.02	24.98	881.73	
5	310,317	13.00	.61	12.39	894.12	
6	310,617	9.84	.78	9.06	903.18	
7	311,037	12.30	1.05	11.25	914.43	
8	311,425	13.06	.11	12.95	927.38	
9	311,667	16.01	.57	15.44	942.82	
1,770	312,125	14.00	.73	13.27	956.09	
1	312,517	10.86	4.00	6.86	962.95	
	312,517				962.95	Carried over.